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GENERAL PRICE LIST 
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"Helping You to Make Final Arrangements as Simple as ... A.B.C" 

Licensed by The Bereavement Authority of Ontario 
2020733 Ontario Ltd. 

Class 1 Funeral Establishment 
License Number 749 

Mindy Earle 
Managing Funeral Director 

1-205 Nebo Road
Hamilton, ON LBW 2E1 

Phone Number: (905) 389-2998 
Fax: (905) 389-5080 
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www.affordableburialandcremation.ca 
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BURIAL PACKAGE 

This package includes the in-person or online coordination of basic services required for a direct burial. 
This minimum service charge includes transferring the deceased from the place of passing (including the 
Coroner's Office in Toronto) to our holding room, where the deceased will be placed in a casket, and will 
be held until the necessary documentation is ready for burial (i.e. death has been registered). The deceased 
will then be transported in a service vehicle to the cemetery at the earliest practicable opportunity or at a 
scheduled time, if applicable. Also included in this package are all necessary disbursements (Death 
Registration Fee) and 12 Proof of Death Certificates. 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 
Documentation 
Transport Remains from Place of Death 
(within 60 km radius included; additional mileage charged at $2.45 per km) 

Basic Care of Decedent 
Facilities for Shelter and Care 
Administrative Vehicle 
Staff for Final Transfer of Remains 
Funeral Coach for Transfer to Local Cemetery 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 
HST 

$540 

$95 

$389 

$120 

$289 
$99 

$125 
$495 

$2152 + HST 

$57* 

$30* 

$2239 

$279.76 

TOTAL PRICE $2518.76 

NOT included is the cost of a casket and any other merchandise or supplies, 
plus taxes. 

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt

**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 
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BASIC CREMATION PACKAGE 

This package includes the in-person or on line coordination of basic services required for a direct cremation. 
This minimum service charge includes transferring the deceased from the place of passing (including the 
Coroner's Office in Toronto) to our holding room, where the deceased will be placed in a casket or cremation 
container, and will be held until the necessary documentation is ready (i.e. death has been registered and 
the coroner's certificate for cremation has been obtained). The deceased will then be transported in a 
service vehicle to the crematorium at the earliest practicable opportunity or at a scheduled time, if 
applicable. Also included in this package are all necessary disbursements (Death Registration Fee, 
Coroner's Fee, BAO Fee and Cremation Fee), and 12 Proof of Death Certificates. 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 
Documentation 
Transport Remains from Place of Death 
(within 60 km radius included; additional mileage charged at $2.45 per km) 

Basic Care of Decedent 
Facilities for Shelter and Care 
Administrative Vehicle 
Final Transfer of Remains 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Coroner's Fee (Required for every cremation) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

Cremation Fee (HST applicable) 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 
HST 

TOTAL PRICE 

$540 
$95 

$389 

$120 
$289 

$99 
$125 

$1657 +HST 

$57* 
$75* 
$30* 
$580 

$2399 

$290.81 

$2689.81 

For Cremation - a decedent must be presented to the crematorium in a rigid, 
leak-proof casket that is made of a combustible material, such as wood or 
cardboard. 

NOT included is the cost of a casket and any other merchandise Oi supplies, 
plus taxes. 

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt

**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 
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STANDARD CREMATION PACKAGE 

This package includes the in-person or online coordination of basic services required for a direct cremation. 
It includes transferring the deceased from the place of passing (including the Coroner's Office in Toronto) 
to our holding room, where the deceased will be placed in a casket or cremation container, and will be held 
until the necessary documentation is ready (i.e. death has been registered and coroner's certificate for 
cremation has been obtained). The deceased will then be transported in a service vehicle to the 
crematorium at the earliest practicable opportunity or at a scheduled time, if applicable. Also included in 
this package are all necessary disbursements (Death Registration Fee, Coroner's Fee, BAO Fee and 
Cremation Fee), 12 Proof of Death Certificates, a basic Cardboard Cremation Container and your choice 
of a Standard Urn (to be selected from many options available). 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 

Documentation 

Transport Remains from Place of Death 

(within 60 km radius included; additional mileage charged at $2.45 per km) 

Basic Care of Decedent 

Facilities for Shelter and Care 

Administrative Vehicle 

Final Transfer of Remains 

Cardboard Cremation Container (Williams Stratford-26 Cardboard) 

Standard Urn Selection 

Total of Itemized Charges 

Service Package Savings 

$540 

$95 

$389 

$120 

$289 

$99 

$125 

$225 

$295 

$2177 

(-$100) 

PACKAGE PRICE $2077 +HST 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Coroner's Fee (Required for every cremation) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

Cremation Fee (HST applicable) 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 
HST 

$57* 

$75* 

$30* 

$580 

$2819 

$345.41 

TOTAL PRICE $3164.41 

This package includes: a basic Cardboard Cremation Container and 
a Standard Urn to be Selected. 

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt
**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 

Any changes will void the discount (package savings) included 
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CLASSIC CREMATION PACKAGE 

This package includes the in-person or on line coordination of basic services required for a direct cremation. 
It includes transferring the deceased from the place of passing (including the Coroner's Office in Toronto) 
to our holding room, where the deceased will be placed in a casket or cremation container, and will be held 
until the necessary documentation is ready (i.e. death has been registered and coroner's certificate for 
cremation has been obtained). The deceased will then be transported in a service vehicle to the 
crematorium at the earliest practicable opportunity or at a scheduled time, if applicable. Also included in 
this package are all necessary disbursements (Death Registration Fee, Coroner's Fee, BAO Fee and 
Cremation Fee), 12 Proof of Death Certificates, a Poplar Cremation Casket and your choice of a Classic 
Urn (to be selected from many options available). 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 
Documentation 

Transport Remains from Place of Death 
(within 60 km radius included; additional mileage charged at $2.45 per km) 

Basic Care of Decedent 
Facilities for Shelter and Care 

Administrative Vehicle 
Final Transfer of Remains 

Williams Eco 200 Poplar Cremation Container 
Classic Urn Selection 

Total of Itemized Charges 

Service Package Savings 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Coroner's Fee (Required for every cremation) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

Cremation Fee (HST applicable) 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 
HST 

TOTAL PRICE 

This package includes: a Poplar Cremation Casket and 
a Classic Urn to be Selected. 

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt

$540 
$95 

$389 

$120 
$289 

$99 
$125 

$695 

$395 

$2747 

(-$257) 

$2490 +HST 

$57* 

$75* 

$30* 

$580 

$3232 

$399.10 

$3631.10 

**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 

Any changes will void the discount (package savings) included 
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BASIC ALKALINE HYDROLYSIS CREMATION 

This package includes the in-person or online coordination of basic services required for a direct alkaline 
hydrolysis (aquamation) disposition. This minimum service charge includes transferring the deceased from 
the place of passing (including the Coroner's Office in Toronto) to our holding room, where the deceased 
will be placed in a shroud and cared for until the necessary documentation is ready (i.e. death has been 
registered and the coroner's certificate for aquamation has been obtained). The deceased will then be 
transported in a service vehicle to the alkaline hydrolysis facility at the earliest practicable opportunity or at 
a scheduled time, if applicable. Also included in this package are all necessary disbursements (Death 
Registration Fee, Coroner's Fee, BAO Fee and Cremation Fee), and 12 Proof of Death Certificates. 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 
Documentation 

Transport Remains from Place of Death 
(within 60 km radius included; additional mileage charged at $2.45 per km) 

Basic Care of Decedent 
Facilities for Shelter and Care 
Shroud and Covering of Deceased 
Administrative Vehicle 

Transportation and Mileage to Newcastle, ON (hydrolysis facility) 

Final Transfer of Remains from Newcastle, ON 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Coroner's Fee (required for every cremation) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

Alkaline Hydrolysis Fee (HST applicable) 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 
HST 

TOTAL PRICE 

$540 
$95 

$389 

$120 
$289 

$95 
$99 

$160 

$160 

$1947 +HST 

$57* 

$75* 

$30* 

$675 

$2784 

$340.86 

$3124.86 

NOT included is the cost of any merchandise or other supplies, plus taxes. 

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt

**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 
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PRIVATE GATHERING PACKAGE - CREMATION TO FOLLOW 

(Private Gathering at ABC for up to 1 hour for up to 10 people) 

This package includes the supervision and coordination of the services required for cremation and use of 
our facilities for an informal gathering of invited family and friends (for up to 1 hour, for up to 10 people). It 
includes transferring the deceased from the place of passing (including the Coroner's Office in Toronto) to 
our holding room, where the deceased will be placed in a casket or cremation container and we will obtain 
all necessary documentation for cremation (i.e. death has been registered and coroner's certificate for 
cremation has been obtained). Following the private gathering, the deceased will be transported in a 
service vehicle to the crematorium at the earliest practicable opportunity or at a scheduled time, if 
applicable. Also included in this package are all necessary disbursements (Death Registration Fee, 
Coroner's Fee, BAO Fee and Cremation Fee) and 12 Proof of Death Certificates. 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 
Documentation 
Basic Care of Decedent 

Staff Services for Private Gathering 

Facilities 

Facilities for Shelter and Care 
Facilities for Private Gathering 

Vehicles & Equipment 

Administrative Vehicle 

Transport Remains from Place of Death 
(within 60 km radius included; additional mileage charged at $2.45 per km) 

Final Transfer of Remains 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Coroner's Fee (Required for every cremation) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

Cremation Fee (HST applicable) 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 

HST 

TOTAL PRICE 

$540 

$95 

$120 
$195 

$289 
$195 

$99 

$389 

$125 

$2047 +HST 

$57* 
$75* 

$30* 
$580 

$2789 

$341.51 

$3130.51 

Additional Options available: Embalming, Aftercare 

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt

**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 
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PRIVATE GATHERING PACKAGE - BURIAL TO FOLLOW 

(Private Gathering at ABC for up to 1 hour for up to 10 people) 

This package includes the supervision and coordination of the services required for burial and use of our 
facilities for an informal gathering of invited family and friends (for up to 1 hour, for up to 10 people). It 
includes transferring the deceased from the place of passing (including the Coroner's Office in Toronto) to 
our holding room, where the deceased will be placed in a casket and we will obtain all necessary 
documentation for burial (i.e. death has been registered and burial permit obtained). Following the private 
gathering, the deceased will be transported in a Funeral Coach for transfer to a local cemetery at a 
scheduled time. Also included in this package are all necessary disbursements (Death Registration Fee 
and BAO Fee) and 12 Proof of Death Certificates. 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 
Documentation 
Basic Care of Decedent 
Staff Services for Private Gathering 
Staff for Final Transfer of Remains 

Facilities 

Facilities for Shelter and Care 
Facilities for Private Gathering 

Vehicles & Equipment 

Administrative Vehicle 
Transport Remains from Place of Death 
(within 60 km radius included; additional mileage charged at $2.45 per km) 

Funeral Coach for Transfer to Local Cemetery 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 

HST 

$540 
$95 

$120 
$195 
$125 

$289 
$195 

$99 

$389 

$495 

$2542 +HST 

$57* 
$30* 

$2629 

$330.46 

TOTAL PRICE $2959.46 

Additional Options available: Embalming, Aftercare 

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt

**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 
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MEMORIAL GATHERING/ VISITATION PACKAGE - CREMATION 
(Memorial Gathering or Visitation at ABC) 

This package includes the supervision and coordination of the services required for cremation and use of 
our facilities for an informal gathering of invited family and friends (for up to 2 hours). It includes transferring 
the deceased from the place of passing (including the Coroner's Office in Toronto) to our holding room, 
where the deceased will be placed in a casket or cremation container and we will obtain all necessary 
documentation for cremation (i.e. death has been registered and coroner's certificate for cremation has 
been obtained) and the deceased will be transported in a service vehicle to the crematorium at the earliest 
practicable opportunity (or at a scheduled time, if applicable}. Also included in this package are all 
necessary disbursements (Death Registration Fee, Coroner's Fee, BAO Fee and Cremation Fee) and 12 
Proof of Death Certificates. Facilities based on Monday - Friday, 9 am - 5 pm availability. Additional fees 
apply on evenings and weekends. 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 
Documentation 
Basic Care of Decedent 
Staff Services for GatheringNisitation (2 hours) 

Facilities 

Facilities for Shelter and Care 
Facilities for GatheringNisitation (2 hours) 

Vehicles & Equipment 

Administrative Vehicle 
Transport Remains from Place of Death 
(within 60 km radius included; additional mileage charged at $2.45 per km) 

Final Transfer of Remains 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Coroner's Fee (Required for every cremation) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

Cremation Fee (HST applicable) 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 

HST 

TOTAL PRICE 

$540 
$95 

$120 
$495 

$289 
$695 

$99 

$389 

$125 

$2847 +HST 

$57* 
$75* 
$30* 
$580 

$3589 

$445.51 

$4034.51 

Additional Options available: Stationery, Aftercare, Catering 

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt

**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 
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GATHERING/ VISITATION PACKAGE - BURIAL 
(Gathering or Visitation at ABC) 

This package includes the supervision and coordination of the services required for burial and use of our 
facilities for an informal gathering of invited family and friends (for up to 2 hours). It includes transferring 
the deceased from the place of passing (including the Coroner's Office in Toronto) to our holding room, 
where the deceased will be placed in a casket and we will obtain all necessary documentation for burial 
(i.e. death has been registered and burial permit has been obtained). The deceased will be transported in 
a Funeral Coach to a Local Cemetery at a scheduled time. Also included in this package are all necessary 
disbursements (Death Registration Fee and BAO Fee) and 12 Proof of Death Certificates. Facilities based 
on Monday- Friday, 9 am - 5 pm availability. Additional fees apply on evenings and weekends. 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 

Documentation 
Basic Care of Decedent 
Staff Services for GatheringNisitation (2 hours) 
Staff for Final Transfer of Remains 

Facilities 

Facilities for Shelter and Care 
Facilities for GatheringNisitation (2 hours) 

Vehicles & Equipment 

Administrative Vehicle 
Transport Remains from Place of Death 
(within 60 km radius included; additional mileage charged at $2.45 per km) 

Funeral Coach to Transfer to Local Cemetery 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 

HST 

TOTAL PRICE 

$540 
$95 

$120 
$495 

$125 

$289 
$695 

$99 

$389 

$495 

$3342 +HST 

$57* 
$30* 

$3429 

$434.46 

$3863.46 

Additional Options Include: Stationery, Aftercare, Catering 

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt

**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 
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MEMORIAL SERVICE AT OFF-SITE LOCATION - CREMATION 

This package includes the in-person or on line coordination of services required for a memorial service held 
at an off-site facility, with cremation provided at a local crematorium. This package includes transferring 
the deceased from the place of passing (including the Coroner's Office in Toronto) into our care, basic 
preparation, casketing of the decedent and all necessary documentation (i.e. death will be registered and 
the coroner's certificate for cremation will be obtained). This package also includes staff and vehicles 
necessary to set up and provide direction for a one-hour memorial service at an off-site location, and 
transportation to a local crematorium. Also included in this package are all necessary disbursements 
(Death Registration Fee and BAO Fee), and 12 Proof of Death Certificates. Package based on Monday -
Friday, 9 am - 5 pm availability. Additional fees apply on evenings and weekends. 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 

Documentation 

Basic Care of Decedent 

Staff Services for Ceremony 

Facilities 

Facilities for Shelter and Care 

Facilities for Ceremony (or Equipment Transfer to Off-site Facility) 

Vehicles & Equipment 

Administrative Vehicle 

Transport Remains from Place of Death (within 60 km radius included) 

Final Transfer of Remains 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Coroner's Fee (Required for every cremation) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

Cremation Fee (HST applicable) 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 

HST 

TOTAL PRICE 

$540 

$95 

$120 

$495 

$289 

$695 

$99 

$389 
$125 

$2847 +HST 

$57* 

$75* 

$30* 

$580 

$3589 

$445.51 

$4034.51 

Additional Options available: Stationery, Aftercare, Clergy Vehicle, 
Limousine, Catering 

*Please ask us about our numerous Off-Site Facility Options*

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt

**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 
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FUNERAL SERVICE AT OFF-SITE LOCATION - BURIAL 

This package includes the in-person or on line coordination of services required for burial and planning of a 
funeral or memorial service, to be held at an off-site facility, with a staff member and vehicle to set up and 
provide direction for a one-hour service at an off-site location (with or without the casket present), This 
package also includes transferring the deceased from the place of passing (including the Coroner's Office 
in Toronto) into our care, basic preparation and embalming (if wished), casketing of the decedent and all 
necessary documentation (i.e. death will be registered and the burial permit will be obtained). Following 
the service (or at another scheduled time), the deceased will be transported in a Funeral Coach to a Local 
Cemetery for burial. Also included in this package are all necessary disbursements (Death Registration 
Fee and BAO Fee), and 12 Proof of Death Certificates. Package based on Monday- Friday, 9 am - 5 pm 
availability. Additional fees apply on evenings and weekends. 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 

Documentation 
Basic Care of Decedent 

Staff Services for Ceremony 

Staff for Final Transfer of Remains 

Facilities 

Facilities for Shelter and Care 

Facilities for Ceremony (or Equipment Transfer to Off-site Facility) 

Vehicles & Equipment 

Administrative Vehicle 

Transport Remains from Place of Death (within 60 km radius included) 

Funeral Coach for Transfer to Local Cemetery 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 

HST 

TOTAL PRICE 

$540 

$95 
$120 

$495 

$125 

$289 
$695 

$99 

$389 

$495 

$3342 +HST 

$57* 

$30* 

$3429 

$434.46 

$3863.46 

Additional Options available: Stationery, Aftercare, Clergy Vehicle, 
Limousine, Catering 

*Please ask us about our numerous Off-Site Facility Options*

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt
**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 
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FUNERAL/MEMORIAL SERVICE AT OFF-SITE LOCATION- CREMATION 
(Visitation 1 Hour Prior to Service) 

This Same Day Service package includes the in-person or online coordination of services required for 
cremation and planning of a 1-hour visitation then funeral or memorial service, to be held at an off-site 
facility, with a staff member and vehicle to set up and provide direction for the visitation (with or without the 
casket present), followed by a service. This package also includes transferring the deceased from the 
place of passing (including the Coroner's Office in Toronto) into our care, basic preparation and casketing 
of the decedent and all necessary documentation (i.e. death will be registered and the coroner's certificate 
for cremation will be obtained). The deceased will be transported in a Funeral Coach to the crematorium. 
Also included in this package are all necessary disbursements (Death Registration Fee and BAO Fee), and 
12 Proof of Death Certificates. Package based on Monday - Friday, 9 am - 5 pm availability. Additional 
fees apply on evenings and weekends. 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 

Documentation 

Basic Care of Decedent 

Staff Services for Visitation (1 Hour) & Ceremony 

Staff for Final Transfer of Remains 

Facilities 

Facilities for Shelter and Care 

Facilities for Visitation & Ceremony 

Vehicles & Equipment 

Administrative Vehicle 

Transport Remains from Place of Death (within 60 km radius included) 

Funeral Coach for Transfer to Local Crematorium 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Coroner's Fee (Required for every cremation) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

Cremation Fee (HST applicable) 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 

HST 

TOTAL PRICE 

$540 
$95 

$120 

$690 
$125 

$289 
$795 

$99 

$389 
$495 

$3637 +HST 

$57* 

$75* 

$30* 
$580 

 $4379

$548.21 

$4927.21 

Additional Options available: Embalming, Stationery, Aftercare, Clergy Vehicle, 
Limousine, Catering 

*Please ask us about our numerous Off-Site Facility Options*

**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 
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FUNERAL SERVICE AT OFF-SITE LOCATION - BURIAL TO FOLLOW 
(Visitation 1 Hour Prior to Service) 

This Same Day Service package includes the in-person or on line coordination of services required for burial 
and planning of a 1-hour visitation then funeral or memorial service, to be held at an off-site facility, with a 
staff member and vehicle to set up and provide direction for the visitation (with or without the casket 
present), followed by a service. This package also includes transferring the deceased from the place of 
passing (including the Coroner's Office in Toronto) into our care, basic preparation and casketing of the 
decedent and all necessary documentation (i.e. death will be registered and the burial permit wi II be 
obtained). This package also includes transportation to a local crematorium, and all necessary 
disbursements (Death Registration Fee, Coroner's Fee, BAO Fee and Cremation Fee), and 12 Proof of 
Death Certificates. Package based on Monday- Friday, 9 am - 5 pm availability. Additional fees apply on 
evenings and weekends. 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 

Documentation 
Basic Care of Decedent 
Staff Services for Visitation (1 Hour) & Ceremony 

Staff for Final Transfer of Remains 

Facilities 

Facilities for Shelter and Care 
Facilities for Visitation & Ceremony 

Vehicles & Equipment 

Administrative Vehicle 
Transport Remains from Place of Death (within 60 km radius included)

Funeral Coach for Transfer to Local Cemetery 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 

HST 

TOTAL PRICE 

$540 
$95 

$120 
$690 

$125 

$289 
$795 

$99 
$389 
$495 

$3637 +HST 

$57* 

$30* 

$3724 

$472.81 

$4196.81 

Additional Options available: Embalming, Stationery, Aftercare, Clergy Vehicle, 
Limousine, Catering 

*Please ask us about our numerous Off-Site Facility Options*

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt

**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 
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FUNERAL SERVICE AT OFF-SITE LOCATION - CREMATION PACKAGE 
One Period of Visitation 

This Funeral Service package includes the in-person or online coordination of services required for 
cremation, with a staff member and vehicle to set up and provide direction for one period of visitation (2 
hours), the funeral service at an off-site location and the final disposition of cremation. This package also 
includes transferring the deceased from the place of passing (including the Coroner's Office in Toronto) 
into our care, basic preparation and casketing of the decedent and all necessary documentation (i.e. death 
will be registered and the certificate of cremation will be obtained). This package also includes 
transportation to a local crematorium, and all necessary disbursements (Death Registration Fee, Coroner's 
Fee, BAO Fee and Cremation Fee), and 12 Proof of Death Certificates. Package based on Monday -
Friday, 9 am - 5 pm availability. Additional fees apply on evenings and weekends. 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 
Documentation 
Basic Care of Decedent 
Staff Services for Visitation (2 Hour period) 
Staff Services for Ceremony 

Facilities 

Facilities for Shelter and Care 
Facilities for Visitation (2 Hour period) 
Facilities for Ceremony (or Equipment Transfer Off-site) 

Vehicles & Equipment 

Administrative Vehicle 
Transport Remains from Place of Death (within 60 km radius included) 

Funeral Coach for Transfer to Local Crematorium 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Coroner's Fee (Required for every cremation) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

Cremation Fee (HST applicable) 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 

HST 

TOTAL PRICE 

$540 
$95 

$120 
$390 
$495 

$289 
$695 
$695 

$99 
$389 
$495 

$4302 +HST 

$57* 
$75* 
$30* 
$580 

$5044 

$634.66 

$5678.66 

Additional Options available: Embalming, Stationery, Aftercare, Clergy Vehicle, 
Limousine, Catering 

*Please ask us about our numerous Off-Site Facility Options*

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt
**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 
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FUNERAL SERVICE AT OFF-SITE LOCATION - BURIAL PACKAGE 
One Period of Visitation 

This Funeral Service package includes the in-person or online coordination of services required for burial, 
with a staff member and vehicle to set up and provide direction for one period of visitation (2 hours), the 
funeral service at an off-site location and the final disposition at a local cemetery. This package also includes 
transferring the deceased from the place of passing (including the Coroner's Office in Toronto) into our 
care, basic preparation and casketing of the decedent and all necessary documentation (i.e. death will be 
registered and the burial permit will be obtained). This package also includes transportation to a local 
cemetery, and all necessary disbursements (Death Registration Fee and BAO Fee) and 12 Proof of Death 
Certificates. Package based on Monday - Friday, 9 am - 5 pm availability. Additional fees apply on 
evenings and weekends. 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 
Documentation 
Basic Care of Decedent 
Staff Services for Visitation (One 2 Hour period) 
Staff Services for Ceremony 

Facilities 

Facilities for Shelter and Care 
Facilities for Visitation (One 2 Hour period) 
Facilities for Ceremony (or Equipment Transfer to Off-site location) 

Vehicles & Equipment 

Administrative Vehicle 
Transport Remains from Place of Death (within 60 km radius included) 

Funeral Coach for Transfer to Local Cemetery 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 

HST 

TOTAL PRICE 

$540 
$95 

$120 
$390 
$495 

$289 
$695 
$695 

$99 
$389 
$495 

$4302 +HST 

$57* 
$30* 

$4389 

$559.26 

$4948.26 

Additional Options available: Embalming, Stationery, Aftercare, Clergy Vehicle, 
Limousine, Catering 

*Please ask us about our numerous Off-Site Facility Options*

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt
**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 
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FUNERAL SERVICE AT OFF-SITE LOCATION - CREMATION PACKAGE 
Two Periods of Visitation 

This Funeral Service package includes the in-person or online coordination of services required for 
cremation, with a staff member and vehicle to set up and provide direction for two periods of visitation (2 
hours each), use of the off-site facility for the visitation and funeral service, and the final disposition of 
cremation. This package also includes transferring the deceased from the place of passing (including the 
Coroner's Office in Toronto) into our care, basic preparation and casketing of the decedent and all 
necessary documentation (i.e. death will be registered and the certificate of cremation will be obtained). 
This package also includes transportation to a local crematorium, and all necessary disbursements (Death 
Registration Fee, Coroner's Fee, BAO Fee and Cremation Fee), and 12 Proof of Death Certificates. 
Package based on Monday - Friday, 9 am - 5 pm availability. Additional fees apply on evenings and 
weekends. 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 
Documentation 
Basic Care of Decedent 
Staff Services for Visitation (two 2 hour periods) 
Staff Services for Ceremony 

Facilities 

Facilities for Shelter and Care 
Facilities for Visitation (two 2 hour periods) 
Facilities for Ceremony (or Equipment Transfer Off-site) 

Vehicles & Equipment 

Administrative Vehicle 
Transport Remains from Place of Death (within 60 km radius included) 

Funeral Coach for Transfer to Local Crematorium 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Coroner's Fee (Required for every cremation) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

Cremation Fee (HST applicable) 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 
HST 

TOTAL PRICE 

$540 
$95 

$120 
$780 
$495 

$289 
$1195 

$695 

$99 
$389 
$495 

$5192 +HST 

$57* 
$75* 
$30* 

$580 

$5934 

$750.36 

$6684.36 

Additional Options available: Embalming, Stationery, Aftercare, Clergy Vehicle, 
Limousine, Catering 

*Please ask us about our numerous Off-Site Facility Options*

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt
**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 
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FUNERAL SERVICE AT OFF-SITE LOCATION - BURIAL PACKAGE 
Two Periods of Visitation 

This Funeral Service package includes the in-person or online coordination of services required for 
cremation, with a staff member and vehicle to set up and provide direction for two periods of visitation (2 
hours each), use of the off-site facility for the visitation and funeral service, and the final disposition at a 
local cemetery. This package also includes transferring the deceased from the place of passing (including 
the Coroner's Office in Toronto) into our care, basic preparation and casketing of the decedent and all 
necessary documentation (i.e. death will be registered and the burial permit will be obtained). This package 
also includes transportation to a local cemetery, and all necessary disbursements (Death Registration Fee 
and BAO Fee) and 12 Proof of Death Certificates. Package based on Monday - Friday, 9 am - 5 pm 
availability. Additional fees apply on evenings and weekends. 

Professional and Staff Services 

Coordinating Rites and Ceremonies 
Documentation 

Basic Care of Decedent 

Staff Services for Visitation (Two 2 hour periods) 
Staff Services for Ceremony 

Facilities 

Facilities for Shelter and Care 
Facilities for Visitation (Two 2 hour periods) 

Facilities for Ceremony (or Equipment Transfer to Off-site location) 

Vehicles & Equipment 

Administrative Vehicle 
Transport Remains from Place of Death (within 60 km radius included)

Funeral Coach for Transfer to Local Cemetery 

PACKAGE PRICE 

Plus Necessary Third-Party Disbursements** 

Municipal Death Registration Fee (City of Hamilton) 

Bereavement Authority of Ontario Consumer Protection Fee 

PACKAGE PRICE (including disbursements) 

HST 

TOTAL PRICE 

$540 
$95 

$120 

$780 
$495 

$289 
$1195 

$695 

$99 

$389 
$495 

$5192 +HST 

$57* 

$30* 

$5279 

$674.96 

$5953.96 

Additional Options available: Embalming, Stationery, Aftercare, Clergy Vehicle, 
Limousine, Catering 

*Please ask us about our numerous Off-Site Facility Options*

*Indicates fees that are HST exempt
**These costs are subject to change, based on third-party notification 
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ADDITIONAL SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

Delivery of Cremated Remains 
• To Residence (located within the City of Hamilton/Aldershot)

• To Cemetery (located within the City of Hamilton/Aldershot)

• Shipping within Canada (Administration Fee) + S&H Additional

• Shipping Outside Canada (Administration Fee) + S&H Additional

Removal of Pacemakers or Other Implants 

This procedure is mandatory prior to cremating a body that has a pacemaker or 
other implant and must be carried out by a licensed funeral director. Includes 
disposal of device. If a person was undergoing brachytherapy (radioactive 
theraseeds) or radioisotope treatments before death, it is possible that the 
deceased may not be able to be cremated; please speak with one of our licensees 
for more information. 

Refundable Deposit for Cremated Remains 

When human remains are to be cremated, payment of a refundable deposit may be 
required. If the cremated remains are not claimed within one year of the cremation, 
the deposit may be used to inter the cremated remains in common ground in a 
cemetery of the funeral home's choosing. If the cremated remains are claimed 
before they are interred, the deposit will be refunded. 

Scattering of Cremated Remains 
For those who prefer a simpler form of final disposition, at an unspecified time our 
staff member will scatter cremated remains upon unoccupied Crown land at Bronte 
Creek Provincial Park. Our Scattering Service includes transportation of cremated 
remains to the designated area, all entrance fees, and scattering performed by one 
of our funeral professionals. 

Ashes Urn Placement 
We will gladly fill an urn, keepsake urn or cremation jewelry purchased elsewhere. 
There is a nominal fee for the time our Funeral Directors dedicate to this process. 
Authorization must be provided by an appropriate person (i.e. executor, person in charge). 

• Keepsake Urn

• Full Size Urn

• Cremation Jewelry

• Separating Cremated Remains
• Locks of Hair per Portion
• Fingerprinting per Print (a digital copy will be emailed)

Additional Documents 

• Letter of Attendance

$225 

$225 
$95 

$250 

$125 

$350 

$195 

$50 EACH 

$80 EACH 

$35 EACH 

$15 EACH 

$150 EACH 

$20/EACH 
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